

**City of Lynchburg
Bid Tabulation Form**

CITY BID NO.2016-024		PROJECT NAME: Intersection Safety Improvements at Memorial Ave, Park Ave and Lakeside Dr--Rebid							
BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2015		UNSEALED BID:							
BUYER:	Lisa Moss	SEALED BID: X							
TABULATOR: Lisa Moss									
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR						Counts and Dobyns	Pearson Construction, Inc		
TERMS/DELIVERY						Yes	Yes		
BID BOND						Yes	Yes		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						Yes	Yes		
ITEM #	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$11,065.50	\$11,065.50	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
2	126	EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$172,333.00	\$172,333.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	
3	160	NS SEEDING AND FINE GRADING (> 500 SY)	SY	1400	\$3.50	\$4,900.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	
4	588	UNDERDRAIN UD-4	LF	607	\$30.00	\$18,210.00	\$30.00	\$18,210.00	
5	1152	15" CONC. PIPE	LF	162	\$294.00	\$47,628.00	\$235.00	\$38,070.00	
6	1154	15" RADIAL PIPE	LF	195	\$151.00	\$29,445.00	\$175.00	\$34,125.00	
7	1182	18" CONC. PIPE	LF	336	\$161.00	\$54,096.00	\$195.00	\$65,520.00	
8	6821	DROP INLET DI-3B,L=12'	EA	7	\$7,077.00	\$49,539.00	\$8,350.00	\$58,450.00	
9	10496	NS PAVEMENT (STREET PRINT XD)	SF	1586	\$17.50	\$27,755.00	\$23.00	\$36,478.00	
10	51910	SAW CUT	LF	805	\$4.00	\$3,220.00	\$6.00	\$4,830.00	
11	16242	AGR.BASE MAT.TY.I OR II NO. 21A OR21B	TON	1000	\$56.50	\$56,500.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	
12	10607	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-12.5A	TON	400	\$116.00	\$46,400.00	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	
13	10612	ASPH.CONC.BASE CR. TY. BM-25.0	TON	390	\$124.00	\$48,360.00	\$128.00	\$49,920.00	
14	10628	FLEXIBLE PAVE.PLANING 0"-2"	SY	1675	\$10.50	\$17,587.50	\$7.50	\$12,562.50	
15	12020	STD. CURB CG-2	LF	440	\$34.50	\$15,180.00	\$31.00	\$13,640.00	
16	12022	RADIAL CURB CG-2	LF	61	\$58.50	\$3,568.50	\$39.00	\$2,379.00	
17	12600	STD. COMB. CURB & GUTTER CG-6	LF	840	\$46.50	\$39,060.00	\$36.00	\$30,240.00	
18	12610	RAD. COMB. CURB & GUTTER CG-6	LF	235	\$48.50	\$11,397.50	\$41.00	\$9,635.00	
19	12940	ENTRANCE GUTTER CG-9D	SY	18	\$196.00	\$3,528.00	\$255.00	\$4,590.00	
20	13108	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	20	\$495.00	\$9,900.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	
21	13220	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	SY	820	\$90.00	\$73,800.00	\$84.00	\$68,880.00	
22	24260	CR. RUN AGGR. NO. 25 OR 26	TON	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
23	24602	NS REMOVE EXT FENCE	LF	213	\$11.50	\$2,449.50	\$10.00	\$2,130.00	
24	22643	FENCE FE-CL	LF	193	\$57.50	\$11,097.50	\$60.00	\$11,580.00	
25	24400	OBSCURING ROADWAY	UNIT	6	\$1,723.00	\$10,338.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	
26	24410	DEMOLITION OF PAVEMENT	SY	1364	\$9.50	\$12,958.00	\$6.50	\$8,866.00	
27	90001	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Including Signal maintenance per VDOT Specifications Sec. 703)	LS	1	\$336,867.50	\$336,867.50	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	
28	27430	SILTATION CONTROL EXCAVATION	CY	156	\$41.00	\$6,396.00	\$20.00	\$3,120.00	
29	27460	DROP INLET SILT TRAP, TYPE B	EA	7	\$317.00	\$2,219.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00	
30	27506	TEMP. FILTER BARRIER	LF	517	\$6.50	\$3,360.50	\$4.00	\$2,068.00	

**City of Lynchburg
Bid Tabulation Form**

CITY BID NO.2016-024		PROJECT NAME: Intersection Safety Improvements at Memorial Ave, Park Ave and Lakeside Dr--Rebid							
BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2015		UNSEALED BID:							
BUYER:	Lisa Moss	SEALED BID: X							
TABULATOR: Lisa Moss									
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR						Counts and Dobyns		Pearson Construction, Inc	
TERMS/DELIVERY						Yes		Yes	
BID BOND						Yes		Yes	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						Yes		Yes	
31	13214	HORIZONTAL CONTROL MONUMENT	EA	12	\$206.50	\$2,478.00	\$255.00	\$3,060.00	
32	50108	SIGN PANEL	SF	119	\$75.00	\$8,925.00	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	
33	52002	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER (TS-2,	EA	1	\$22,712.50	\$22,712.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
34	51184	TRAF. SIG. HEAD SEC 12" LED	EA	8	\$345.00	\$2,760.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	
35	51184	TRAF. SIG. HEAD SEC 12" LED	EA	8	\$345.00	\$2,760.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	
36	51184	TRAF. SIG. HEAD SEC 12" LED	EA	8	\$345.00	\$2,760.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	
37	51184	TRAF. SIG. HEAD SEC 12" LED	EA	5	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
38	51184	TRAF. SIG. HEAD SEC 12" LED	EA	5	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	
39	51198	PEDESTRIAN ACTUATION PA-2	EA	8	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	
40	51210	PEDESTAL POLE PF-2 10'	EA	1	\$707.50	\$707.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
41	51240	CONC. FOUNDATION PF-2	EA	1	\$949.00	\$949.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
42	51234	CONC. FOUND. SIGNAL POLE PF-1	CY	14	\$575.00	\$8,050.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	
43	51238	CONC. FOUND. SIGNAL POLE PF-8	CY	20	\$644.00	\$12,880.00	\$860.00	\$17,200.00	
44	51245	CONCRETE FOUND. CF-1	EA	1	\$1,667.50	\$1,667.50	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	
45	51425	MAST ARM SIGNAL POLE, TYPE I	EA	2	\$10,982.50	\$21,965.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	
46	51425	MAST ARM SIGNAL POLE, TYPE III	EA	2	\$12,075.00	\$24,150.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
47	51426	MAST ARM 30'	EA	1	\$3,300.50	\$3,300.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
48	51426	MAST ARM 40'	EA	1	\$3,691.50	\$3,691.50	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
49	51426	MAST ARM 50'	EA	1	\$4,324.00	\$4,324.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
50	51426	MAST ARM 60'	EA	1	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	
51	51600	14/2 CONDUCTOR CABLE	LF	725	\$2.00	\$1,450.00	\$1.90	\$1,377.50	
52	51601	14/3 CONDUCTOR CABLE	LF	766	\$2.00	\$1,532.00	\$2.10	\$1,608.60	
53	51603	14/5 CONDUCTOR CABLE	LF	2274	\$2.00	\$4,548.00	\$2.50	\$5,685.00	
54	51607	14/7 CONDUCTOR CABLE	LF	701	\$3.00	\$2,103.00	\$3.10	\$2,173.10	
55	52002	ACCESSIBLE PUSH BUTTON CABLE	LF	1003	\$2.00	\$2,006.00	\$2.00	\$2,006.00	
56	51614	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION DETECTOR CABLE	LF	725	\$2.00	\$1,450.00	\$2.20	\$1,595.00	
57	52002	POWER VIDEO CABLE FOR INSYNC CAMERAS	LF	766	\$3.50	\$2,681.00	\$3.65	\$2,795.90	
58	51830	HANGER ASSEMBLY SM-3, ONE WAY	EA	10	\$293.50	\$2,935.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	
59	52002	HANGER ASSEMBLY SMD-2 (SIGNS)	EA	15	\$155.50	\$2,332.50	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	
60	52002	HANGER ASSEMBLY SMB-3 (PED) ONE WAY	EA	8	\$207.00	\$1,656.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	
61	51000	TEMP. SIGNALIZATION	LS	1	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	
62	52002	EMERGENCY PREEMPTION 4 WAY	EA	1	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
63	52002	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	EA	1	\$4,657.50	\$4,657.50	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	
64	52002	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY BATTERIES	EA	4	\$448.50	\$1,794.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	

**City of Lynchburg
Bid Tabulation Form**

CITY BID NO.2016-024		PROJECT NAME: Intersection Safety Improvements at Memorial Ave, Park Ave and Lakeside Dr--Rebid						
BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2015		UNSEALED BID:						
BUYER:	Lisa Moss	SEALED BID: X						
TABULATOR: Lisa Moss								
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR						Counts and Dobyns	Pearson Construction, Inc	
TERMS/DELIVERY						Yes	Yes	
BID BOND						Yes	Yes	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						Yes	Yes	
65	52002	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY CABINET	EA	1	\$1,679.00	\$1,679.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
66	52002	RETIME EXISTING CONTROLLER (MEMORIAL/WADSWORTH)	EA	1	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
67	52002	REMOVE EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
68	52002	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAL HEAD	EA	4	\$207.00	\$828.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
69	52002	REMOVE EXISTING SPAN WIRE	EA	1	\$598.00	\$598.00	\$685.00	\$685.00
70	52002	INSTALL INSYNC VIDEO DETECTOR SYSTEM	EA	1	\$66,470.00	\$66,470.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
71	52002	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD SP-8	EA	8	\$920.00	\$7,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
72	52425	ELECTRICAL SERVICE SE-3 TYPE A	EA	1	\$1,667.50	\$1,667.50	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
73	55586	JUNCTION BOX JB-S1	EA	2	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00
74	55587	JUNCTION BOX JB-S2	EA	4	\$816.50	\$3,266.00	\$955.00	\$3,820.00
75	55588	JUNCTION BOX JB-S3	EA	1	\$943.00	\$943.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
76	51160	ELEC.SERV.GROUNDING ELECTRODE (10')	EA	8	\$178.50	\$1,428.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00
77	56020	1" CONDUIT	LF	18	\$7.00	\$126.00	\$8.00	\$144.00
78	56026	1 1/4" METAL CONDUIT	LF	19	\$22.00	\$418.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
79	56030	2" CONDUIT	LF	121	\$3.50	\$423.50	\$5.00	\$605.00
80	56034	3" CONDUIT	LF	37	\$9.00	\$333.00	\$10.00	\$370.00
81	56050	BORED CONDUIT 2"	LF	255	\$25.50	\$6,502.50	\$30.00	\$7,650.00
82	56051	BORED CONDUIT 3"	LF	510	\$34.50	\$17,595.00	\$41.00	\$20,910.00
83	56200	TRENCH EXCAVATION EC1-1	LF	109	\$9.50	\$1,035.50	\$15.00	\$1,635.00
84	56202	TRENCH EXCAVATION EC1-2	LF	21	\$17.50	\$367.50	\$28.00	\$588.00
85	56205	TEST BORE	EA	4	\$1,771.00	\$7,084.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
86	50430	SIGN POST STP-1, 2"	LF	40	\$21.50	\$860.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
87	50490	CONCRETE FOUNDATION STP-1	EA	20	\$943.50	\$18,870.00	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00
88	50610	RELOC.EXIST.SIGN STRUCT.TY. I	EA	2	\$685.50	\$1,371.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00
89	54032	TY.B CL.I PAVE. LINE MARK. 4"	LF	300	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
90	54032	TY.B CL.I PAVE. LINE MARK. 4"	LF	300	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
91	54042	TY.B CL.I PAVE. LINE MARK. 24"	LF	100	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
92	54105	ERAD. OF EXIST.PAVE.MARKING	LF	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
93	54106	ERAD. OF EXIST.NONLINEAR PAV.MARK	SF	300	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00
94	54300	PAVE.MESS.MARK.ELONG.ARROW SIN	EA	16	\$431.50	\$6,904.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00
95	54400	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARK. "ONLY"	EA	2	\$569.50	\$1,139.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00
96	54401	PAVE.MESSAGE MARK. SCHOOL ZONE	EA	2	\$1,029.50	\$2,059.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
97	42765	ADJUST EXIST FRAME & COVER	EA	3	\$429.50	\$1,288.50	\$590.00	\$1,770.00
98	69007	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	50	\$141.50	\$7,075.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00

**City of Lynchburg
Bid Tabulation Form**

CITY BID NO.2016-024		PROJECT NAME: Intersection Safety Improvements at Memorial Ave, Park Ave and Lakeside Dr--Rebid						
BID OPENING DATE: 10/22/2015		UNSEALED BID:						
BUYER: Lisa Moss	SEALED BID: X							
TABULATOR: Lisa Moss								
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR						Counts and Dobyns		Pearson Construction, Inc
TERMS/DELIVERY						Yes		Yes
BID BOND						Yes		Yes
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						Yes		Yes
99	51966	NS TESTING (QC)	LS	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
100	100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$182,987.00	\$182,987.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
101	101	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$15,065.00	\$15,065.00	\$15,000.00	15000
TOTAL BASE BID						\$1,722,422.50		\$2,129,711.60
AWARD TO: Counts and Dobyns								
LOWEST BIDDER? Yes IF NO, JUSTIFICATION IS:								
PREPARED BY: Lisa Moss Date:10/22/2015								
APPROVED BY: R. Roberts Date: 02/09/2016								